

NOV 10 2015
11:00-7:00 PM '15
BY *Ch*

No. 41546-1-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

ALONZO LAMAR BRADLEY, SR.,

Appellant.

On Appeal from the Pierce County Superior Court

Cause No. 09-1-04682-6

The Honorable James Orlando, Judge

The Honorable Bryan Chushcoff, Judge

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM
Attorney for Appellant
WSBA No. 26436

4616 25th Avenue NE, No. 552
Seattle, Washington 98105
Phone (206) 526-5001

11/9/15 wrl

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO THE ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY 2

B. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS..... 3

IV. ARGUMENT & AUTHORITIES 8

A. THE STATE FAILED TO PROVE THE ELEMENTS OF UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE BECAUSE THERE WAS INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE LINKING BRADLEY TO THE BAG OF COCAINE FOUND IN THE BUSHES 9

B. THE STATE FAILED TO PROVE THE ELEMENTS OF HARASSMENT BECAUSE THERE WAS INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE THAT OFFICER EUGLEY HAD ANY REASONABLE FEAR THAT BRADLEY COULD OR WOULD ACTUALLY CARRY OUT HIS THREAT, AND INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE THAT BRADLEY COULD HAVE FORESEEN THAT OFFICER EUGLEY MIGHT TAKE THE THREAT SERIOUSLY. 11

V. CONCLUSION 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>City of Tacoma v. Luvene</u> , 118 Wn.2d 826, 827 P.2d 1374 (1992).....	8
<u>State v. Brown</u> , 137 Wn. App. 587, 154 P.3d 302 (2007)	11
<u>State v. C.G.</u> , 150 Wn.2d 604, 80 P.3d 594 (2003)	12, 13
<u>State v. Echeverria</u> , 85 Wn. App. 777, 934 P.2d 1214 (1997)	9
<u>State v. Hagen</u> , 55 Wn. App. 494, 781 P.2d 892 (1989)	9
<u>State v. Ibarra-Raya</u> , 145 Wn. App. 516, 187 P.3d 301 (2008)	9
<u>State v. Johnston</u> , 156 Wn.2d 355, 127 P.3d 707 (2006)	12
<u>State v. Knowles</u> , 91 Wn. App. 367, 957 P.2d 797 (1998)	11, 12
<u>State v. Portrey</u> , 102 Wn. App. 898, 10 P.3d 481 (2000)	9
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	8
<u>State v. Sanders</u> , 7 Wn. App. 891, 503 P.2d 467 (1972)	9

OTHER AUTHORITIES

RCW 69.50.4013	9
RCW 9A.46.020.....	11
